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TENTATIVE SCHEDULES

OF

ANTIDUMPING (“AD”) AND COUNTERVAILING DUTY (“CVD”) INVESTIGATIONS

OF

CARBON AND ALLOY STEEL WIRE ROD FROM BELARUS (AD), ITALY (AD/CVD), KOREA (AD), RUSSIA (AD),
SOUTH AFRICA (AD), SPAIN (AD), TURKEY (AD/CVD), UKRAINE (AD), UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (AD),

AND THE UNITED KINGDOM (AD)

DECISION/ACTION

DATE

AD CVD

Filing of petition with U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(“DOC”) and U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION

(“ITC”); or self-initiation of investigation by DOC.

Tues., March 28, 2017 Tues., March 28, 2017

Determination of adequacy of petition by DOC. Mon., April 17, 2017 Mon., April 17, 2017

Public conference (or hearing) before ITC staff. Tues., April 18, 2017 Tues., April 18, 2017

Preliminary injury determination by ITC. Fri., May 12, 2017 Fri., May 12, 2017

Effective date of “critical circumstances” if the investigation
follows a “normal” schedule.

Tues., June 6, 2017 Mon., April 17, 2017

Effective date of “critical circumstances” if the investigation
is treated as “extraordinarily complicated.”

Wed., July 26, 2017 Tues., May 30, 2017

Preliminary dumping or subsidy determination by DOC if
the investigation follows a “normal” schedule.

Tues., September 5, 2017 Wed., June 21, 2017

Preliminary dumping or subsidy determination by DOC if
the investigation is treated as “extraordinarily complicated.”

Tues., October 24, 2017 Fri., August 25, 2017

Final dumping or subsidy determination by DOC if
the investigation follows a “normal” schedule.

Mon., November 20, 2017 Tues., September 5, 2017

Final injury determination by ITC if the investigation
follows a “normal” schedule.

Tues., January 2, 2018 Thurs., October 19, 2017

Final dumping or subsidy determination by DOC if
the investigation is treated as “extraordinarily complicated.”

Mon., January 8, 2018 Wed., November 8, 2017

Final injury determination by ITC if the investigation is
treated as “extraordinarily complicated.”

Wed., February 21, 2018 Tues., December 26, 2017

Final dumping determination by DOC if the investigation is
treated as “extraordinarily complicated” and the deadline
for the final determination is extended.

Thurs., March 8, 2018 —

Final injury or countervailing duty determination by ITC if
the investigation is treated as “extraordinarily complicated”
and the deadline for the final determination is extended.

Mon., April 23, 2018 —

NOTE: The antidumping or countervailing duty investigation will be terminated: (a) if the ITC makes
a preliminary or a final determination of no injury or threat of injury, (b) the DOC makes a final
determination of no dumping, or (c) if the U.S. industry withdraws the petition.


